

S. No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 988/2022
CrIM No. 2054/2022

Balbir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

Vs

Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two days' time to take steps for service of respondent. In case, steps are taken, notice be issued to the respondent returnable within four weeks. Subject to petitioner's taking steps within aforesaid period, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

List again on 28.03.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.12.2022
Ram Krishan