

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 988/2022

Balbir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

Shriram Transport Finance Company Ltd.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajesh Singh Lalotra, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.05.2024**

None had appeared for petitioner on 09.08.2023. Same was the position on 11.12.2023. Since petitioner is continuously absent today on third consecutive hearing, it is sufficient to indicate that he is not interested to prosecute the present petition.

In view of the above, present petition is **dismissed for non-prosecution** along with connected application(s).

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
27.05.2024  
Abinash