

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 847/2024 in
CRM(M) No. 988/2022

Balbir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Shriram Transport Finance Company Ltd.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2024

Notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 08.07.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
03.06.2024
Abinash