

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 988/2022

Balbir Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

Vs

Shri Ram Transport Finance Company Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. R.S. Lalotra, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
05.02.2025

Ms. Aparna Singh, Advocate appearing vice Mr. R.S. Lalotra, Advocate seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel for the respondent is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on 28.02.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.02.2025
Mihul