

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 988/2022

Balbir Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

V/s

Shriram Transport Finance
Company Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- R.S. Lalotra, Adv.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2025

Copy of the response has been furnished to the learned counsel for
the petitioner in the open Court.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 22.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.02.2025
Manik