

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 988/2022

**Balbir Singh**

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

**Vs**

**Shriram Transport Finance Company  
Ltd.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.S Lalotra, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.10.2025**

Heard in part from both the sides.

List on **13.11.2025**, for continuation of arguments.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of  
hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)  
Judge

**Jammu**  
28.10.2025  
*Sapna*