

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 988/2022

Balbir Singh

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

vs

Shriram Transport

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. S Lalotra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

01. Learned counsels for the parties have submitted that parties are trying to explore the possibility of amicable settlement outside the Court.
01. List on 29.06.2026.
02. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
04.05.2026
Abinash